
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 139-2013 

 
AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 5  FOR THE  

RENOVATIONS TO THE NORTH CHURCH STREET RECREATION CENTER PROJECT 

 
WHEREAS, a contract was awarded on May 6, 2013, via Resolution 98-2013, to Newport 

Construction Corporation, 5032 Marlton Pike, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 in the amount of 
$580,750.00; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Township Manager and Ragan Design Group recommend Change Order No. 

5 be approved for the Renovations to the North Church Street Recreation Center Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, this Change Order is required for demolition of bathroom partitions within the 

public work’s sign shop; and  
 
WHEREAS, this Change Order will decrease the contract amount by $125.00 for a new total 

contract amount of $599,818.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer/Deputy Manager has filed the required Certification 

of Funds with the Township Clerk. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 

Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it  does hereby approve Change Order 
No. 5 for the Renovations to the North Church Street Recreation Center Project, which results in a 
$125.00 decrease in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of $599,818.00. 

 
 

  
Certified to be a true and correct copy of a resolution 
adopted by the Township Council of the Township of 
Moorestown at its meeting of August 5, 2013. 

 
 
 

___________________________________ 
       Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk 
 

 

VOTE: 
 
JORDAN   
CHIACCHIO 
NEWCOMER 
NAPOLITANO 
GARWOOD 
    


